1/2127/2021



F.No. LA/GAD(Order)UTL/2019(01) THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT <u>E-mail: gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in</u>

UT Secretariat, Ladakh Dated:-01.11.2021

Subject:- Assignment of Charge

- Ref:-
- i. Order No:01-LA/UTL of 2019 Dated:-13.11.2019 issued by GAD, Ladakh.
 - ii. Order No:68-LA9(GAD) of 2021 Dated:-19.04.2021 issued by GAD, Ladakh.

Order No:-190-LA(GAD) of 2021 Dated:-01.11. 2021

In the interest of administration and in partial modification of previous orders regarding allocation of departments, Shri Mehboob Ali Khan, (IRS:2004) is assigned the duties of Administrative Secretary of the Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, UT Administration of Ladakh.

This shall be in addition to the departments allocated to the officer vide Order No: 68-LA(GAD) of 2021 dated:-19.04.2021 issued by GAD, Ladakh.

By order of Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS Commissioner/Secretary General Administration Department

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary, Planning Development & Monitoring Department, Ladakh.
- 2. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries, Ladakh.
- 4. Sh. K. Mehboob Ali Khan (IRS) Administrative Secretary, UT Administration of Ladakh.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDCs, Leh & Kargil.
- 6. District Informatics Officer, NIC Ladakh for uploading on UT website.
- 7. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Ladakh.
- Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 9. Order/e-office file.

(Sonam Chhosdon) Under Secretary General Administration Department